
.ए.आ.आ - ष ण अभातिी अुाध ाथ
CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute

(जन थ औदोग अुाध  / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research)

अभातिी  ए / Engineering Services Unit

र , ु – 440 020  - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.445,360Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in

 व ी ओ / Towards Sustainable Development

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Online Item rates e-tenders are hereby invited from the contractors of appropriate class and having valid registration of

appropriate class of CPWD, State’s PWD, Railways, MES, BSNL and Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations. The contractor

should have successfully carried out minimum one/two/three similar works (Renovation work / Modification work /

Building construction work/painting work) of 80 %/60%/40% of the estimated cost respectively and above under a

single contract in CSIR, Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations during last seven years ending last day of the month

previous to the one in which tender is invited.

Tenderers are required to submit online scan copies of registration of appropriate class of CPWD, State’s PWD,

Railways, MES, BSNL and Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations, valid GST registration, PAN, EMD reciept, letter of

Transmittal and similar work completion certificate along with application.

Sl.
No.

Name of work Estimated
Cost (Rs.)

Earnest
Money (Rs.)

Time for
completion

Similar work experience

1 Miscellaneous painting work

of Institute Buildings at CSIR-

NEERI, Nagpur.

55,65,628/- 1,12,000/-
NEFT/RTGS.

10 (Ten)

Month

Renovation work /

Modification work /

Building construction

work/ painting work

Bid shall be submitted online only at CPP portal: http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app by the tenderer

13/07/2024 to 20/07/2024. The EMD should be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of “The Director,

CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur” (Saving Account No. 30266513766, IFSC Code-SBIN0004224 of State Bank of India,

NEERI Branch,Nehru Marg Nagpur (Maharashtra). Tenders and EMD (copy of receipt) uploaded online up to

6.00 P.M. on 20/07/2024 by the contractor. First credential documents and EMD will be opened on

22/07/2024 at 3.30 P.M at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur. After scrutinizing of application, the financial bid of the

qualifying bidder will be opened thereafter

Director, CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders or to accept them in part or to

reject the lowest tender without assigning any reason.

For enquiries please contact Office, Engineering Services Unit (Civil Section), CSIR-NEERI, Nehru Marg, Nagpur

– 440020 (Tele : 0712 – 2249885 – 88, Ext. 445, 360,324)

Sub vertical in-charege, ESU



.ए.आ.आ - ष ण अभातिी अुाध ाथ
CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute

(जन थ औदोग अुाध  / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research)

अभातिी  ए / Engineering Services Unit

र , ु – 440 020  - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.445,360Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in

 व ी ओ / Towards Sustainable Development

नव आािण मबा चु

े. ो. . ि., रज. ो. . ि., रेले, एम. ई. एस., बी. एस. ए. ए., सररी तथ अधॅ सररी संगठो

े उपयुक शेणी / उत शेणी े िधमन पंीृत ठ ो  नमभख ॅ ु ऑइ आइट   ई-
नवएा आाति ी  ।  ठ ो य  आ य   ्हय   षय े (ज़ी शु ज़
 े नव ाई ई । ् वछ  ी अान   य) ए अुबा अुन   80% /
60% / 40%  इ अध     ए / य /   ॅ (Renovation work / Modification work /

Building construction work) . ए. आई. आ.,  थ अॅ  ाठय े   ो 
नवॉ य ी नव  थ े. ो. . ि., रज. ो. . ि., रेिे, एम. ई. एस., बी. एस. ए. ए.,
सररी तथ अधॅ सररी संगठो े उपयुक शेणी / उत शेणी े िधमन पंीरण, GST ाण, PAN, ाचण 
ि,   ाबज़ह   पणि एा ब भश   ी   नभ ा ऑइ ाग
 ो 
   वण अुमन

 (Rs.)

ब भ
(Rs.)

ूण हो  भए
 म

इ ह  म 
 अु

1 Miscellaneous painting work

of Institute Buildings at CSIR-

NEERI, Nagpur.

55,65,628/- 1,12,000/-
NEFT/RTGS.

10 (Ten)

Month

Renovation work /

Modification work /

Building construction

work/ painting work

ऑइ नव   http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app दा 13/07/2024  20/07/2024   ी 
 ।  ईएड आटए / एईएफट    "न, एआईआ- , ु" (बच  ाख
30266513766,  टट बै  आईएफए ोड- SBIN0004224,  , हर म ु (महष) 
 े   ।) नवएा दा 20/07/2024 य श 6.00 ब  स ी एा   क डेभश
स थ ईएड दा 22/07/2024 य य 3.30 ब य एा आ ि ी छब   ब,
फइा बय ी व बय ऑइ य ए ।अु टेड य स ा   ए
नश  ु य तब   ण    अथ  नवओा य अथ हू नव य अस
अथ ्े  ुछ य स   अध । 
ूछछ  भए, याय, अभातिी  ए (सि अुभग), .ए.आई.आ.-, र , ु –
440020 (फय ा. 0712-2249885–88 वस 445, 360,324)  ा 

ब दट प,
पु अभातिी  ईई

ोट : क ाह अथ व ी सथ मे अा पा अानम  मय हो



.ए.आ.आ - ष ण अभातिी अुाध ाथ
CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute

(जन थ औदोग अुाध  / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research)

अभातिी  ए / Engineering Services Unit

र , ु – 440 020  - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.445,360Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in

 व ी ओ / Towards Sustainable Development

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
(to be print on bidder’s letter head and submit with bid document)

To,
THE DIRECTOR
CSIR‐National Environmental and Engineering Research Institute
Nehru Marg, Nagpur 440020

Sub: “Miscellaneous painting work of Institute Buildings at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur”.

Ref: Tender document no 50(03)/2024-25/W

Having examined the details given in the tender document for the above work,

 I/we hereby submit the tender documents and other relevant information.

 I/we agree with all the terms and conditions given in the bid document.

 I/We hereby certify that all the statements made and information supplied in the enclosed forms and

accompanying statements are true and correct. We hereby state that we are not blacklisted by any

department.

 I/We have furnished all the information and details necessary for eligibility criteria and have no further

pertinent information to supply. We understand and agree that financial bids of the only short listed agencies

selected by CSIR‐NEERI, Nagpur out of the top ranked technically qualified agencies evaluated and found

eligible under relevant clause of the NIT, shall only be opened.

 I/We submit the requisite certified solvency certificate and authorize the Director, CSIR‐NEERI, Nagpur to

approach the Bank issuing the solvency certificate to confirm the correctness thereof.

 I/We also authorize CSIR‐NEERI, Nagpur to approach individuals, employers, firms and corporation to verify

our competence and general reputation.

 I/We submit the following certificates in support of our suitability, technical know‐how & capability for having

successfully completed the works.

Sr.
No.

Credentials Enclosed Scan copy of
certificates/documents

1 Earnest Money Deposit Reciept Yes/No

2 Registration of appropriate class of CPWD, State’s PWD, Railways, MES,
BSNL and Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations

Yes/No

3 PAN Yes/No

4 GST registration Yes/No

6. Similar Work Completion certificate as per NIT Yes/No

Date:
Signature and Seal of the Bidder 


